

Sessions-103/2022

CNR:WBUD01-001272-2022

Present:- Sri Subhasis Ghosh (WB00579)

Sessions Judge,Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj

03/28-09-2022

Today is fixed for appearance and further order.

Ld. Public Prosecutor files hazira.

Two (02) accused persons namely Dipen Barman and Mamata Barman on interim bail are absent by adjournment application and praying for extension of interim bail.

The same is considered and allowed.

The case is adjourned for the ends of justice.

Interim bail are hereby extended against the accused persons namely Dipen Barman and Mamata Barman till 22-12-2022.

Fix 22-12-2022 for appearance and further order.

Sessions Judge
Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj